MONDAY
2-3:30
4:30
5:30
6:15

TUESDAY
7:15

10:00
12:00-1:00
4:15-5:15
5:30

6:30

WEDNESDAY
7:15

8:00

10:00
4:15-5:15
5:30

6:30

THURSDAY
7:15

8:00

10:00
12:30-1:30
2:30

3:00
3:30-5:00

5:30

SAMPLE POETRY PROGRAM SCHEDULE

Registration

Opening Meeting/ Intro
Afternoon Talk w/Brenda Hillman
Dinner on the Deck

Poems sent to HQ

Morning Sessions

Bookstore Open (Daily)*

Poem First Aid (sign up 1:00-2:00)
Afternoon Talk

Dinner on the Deck

Poems sent to HQ

Nature Walk: Will Richardson™*
Morning Sessions

Poem First Aid (sign up 1:00-2:00)
Afternoon Talk

Dinner on the Deck

Poems sent to HQ

Nature Walk: Will Richardson™
Morning Sessions

Lunchtime Craft Talk

Meet at the CW headquarters
to drive to Lake Tahoe. (Please
offer rides to those without cars.)
Softball Game in Tahoe City
Lake Tahoe Nature Walk:

Will Richardson™*

Picnic at Lake Tahoe
(Skylandia Beach, Lake Tahoe)

FRIDAY
7:15

8:00
10:00
4:15-5:15
5:30
6:30

7:30

SATURDAY
7:15

10:00
4:15-5:15
5:30

6:30
followed by

SUNDAY
9:00

10:30-12:30
11:30

**Nature Walks Optional

Poems sent to HQ

Nature Walk: Will Richardson™
Morning Sessions

Poem First Aid (sign up 1:00-2:00)
Afternoon Talk

Dinner on the Deck

The Benefit Poetry Reading:

In person and live-streamed
(Outside on deck. Dress warmly.)
(Open to the public.)

Poems sent to HQ

Morning Sessions

Poem First Aid (sign up 1:00-2:00)
Afternoon Craft Talk

Group Photograph

Dinner on the Deck

Morning Sessions until 10:30
(No poem copying)
Bookstore Open

Goodbyes -

Ground Floor Olympic House




