## SAMPLE POETRY PROGRAM SCHEDULE

MONDAY		FRIDAY	
2-3:30	Registration	7:15	Poems sent to HQ
4:30	Opening Meeting/ Intro	8:00	Nature Walk: Will Richardson**
5:30	Afternoon Talk w/Brenda Hillman	10:00	Morning Sessions
6:15	Dinner on the Deck	4:15-5:15	Poem First Aid (sign up 1:00-2:00)
		5:30	Afternoon Talk
TUESDAY		6:30	Dinner on the Deck
7:15	Poems sent to HQ	7:30	The Benefit Poetry Reading:
10:00	Morning Sessions		In person and live-streamed
12:00 - 1:00	Bookstore Open (Daily)*		(Outside on deck. Dress warmly.)
4:15-5:15	Poem First Aid (sign up 1:00-2:00)		(Open to the public.)
5:30	Afternoon Talk	SATURDAY	
6:30	Dinner on the Deck	7:15	Poems sent to HQ
		10:00	Morning Sessions
WEDNESDAY		4:15-5:15	Poem First Aid (sign up 1:00-2:00)
7:15	Poems sent to HQ	5:30	Afternoon Craft Talk
8:00	Nature Walk: Will Richardson**	6:30	Group Photograph
10:00	Morning Sessions	followed by	Dinner on the Deck
4:15-5:15	Poem First Aid (sign up 1:00-2:00)		
5:30	Afternoon Talk	SUNDAY	
6:30	Dinner on the Deck	9:00	Morning Sessions until 10:30
			(No poem copying)
THURSDAY		10:30-12:30	Bookstore Open
7:15	Poems sent to HQ	11:30	Goodbyes -
8:00	Nature Walk: Will Richardson**		Ground Floor Olympic House
10:00	Morning Sessions		
12:30 - 1:30	Lunchtime Craft Talk		
2:30	Meet at the CW headquarters		
	to drive to Lake Tahoe. (Please		
	offer rides to those without cars.)		
3:00	Softball Game in Tahoe City		
3:30-5:00	Lake Tahoe Nature Walk:		
	Will Richardson**		
5:30	Picnic at Lake Tahoe		
	(Skylandia Beach, Lake Tahoe)		

<sup>\*\*</sup>Nature Walks Optional